
OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE 
Framework Ref: RM6217 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v3.1 

1 

 

  

 
Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
 

Variation Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 

This form is to be used in order to change a contract in accordance with Clause 24 
(Changing the Contract) 

 

Contract Details 

This variation is between: The Secretary of State for the Home Department (“the Buyer”) 

And 

Corporate Travel Management (North) Limited ("the Supplier") 

Contract name: Asylum and Protection Bridging Accommodation and Travel 
Services (“the Contract”) 

Contract reference number: CCTM22A01 

Details of Proposed Variation 

Variation initiated by: Buyer 

Variation number: 01 

Date variation is raised: 05/04/2023 

Proposed variation   Provision of Vessel Accommodation Services 

Reason for the variation: Under paragraph 6 of Schedule 20 (Specification) of the Call-Off 
Contract, the Supplier is required to provide, amongst other 
services, booking solutions for accommodation, boat chartering and 
emergency accommodation.  In accordance with this requirement, 
the Parties are varying the Call-Off Contract to incorporate special 
terms for the provision of the Vessel Accommodation Services (as 
defined below)  

An Impact Assessment shall 
be provided within: 

Not required. 

Impact of Variation 

Likely impact of the proposed 
variation: 

Not required  

Outcome of Variation 

Contract variation: This Contract detailed above is varied as follows: 
 
1. At the end of the section headed Call-Off Special Terms in the 

Order Form, the Parties agree that the following shall be 
inserted: 

 
Vessel Accommodation Services - General 

 
The Supplier has agreed to provide the services set out at 
Annex A of this Order Form (the “Vessel Accommodation 
Services”).   

 
The Parties agree that the Vessel Accommodation Services 
shall be provided according to the terms of this Contract and the 
special terms set out at annexes A, B, C and D to this Order 
Form (the “Vessel Accommodation Special Terms”).   
 
Bibby Stockholm specific terms 



OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE 
Framework Ref: RM6217 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v3.1 

1 

 

  

 
In respect of the Bibby Stockholm, the Supplier shall provide a 
minimum of 504 accommodation spaces from the Bibby 
Stockholm Start Date (as defined below) to the Bibby Stockholm 
Expiry Date (as defined below), including sufficient bed spaces 
and communal spaces for 504 Service Users as set out at 
Annex A (Vessel Accommodation Services Requirements). 
 
The Supplier shall provide the Vessel Accommodation Services 
in respect of the Bibby Stockholm at Portland Port, UK. 
 
The start date for the Vessel Accommodation Services in 
respect of the Bibby Stockholm shall be the Full Service 
Commencement Date as set out at Part A of Annex B of this 
Order Form. 

 
The expiry date of the Vessel Accommodation Services in 
respect of the Bibby Stockholm shall be 18 months after the Full 
Service Commencement Date (the “Bibby Stockholm Expiry 
Date”). 
 
The Buyer may extend the period of the provision of the Vessel 
Accommodation Services in respect of the Bibby Stockholm in 
no less than six months increments up to a maximum of [18 
months] so long as any extension does not extend beyond the 
term of this Call-Off.  If the Buyer wishes to exercise such an 
extension, it shall give the Supplier no less than six Months' 
written notice. 

 
In consideration for the Vessel Accommodation Services in 
respect of the Bibby Stockholm, the Buyer shall pay to the 
Supplier the charges set out at Part A of Annex C of this Order 
Form. 

 
2. The parties agree that the following annexes attached to this 

variation shall be annexed to the Order Form: 
 

• Annex A: Vessel Accommodation Services Requirements  

• Annex B: Implementation Plan  

• Annex C: Pricing Details  

• Annex D: Risk Allocation  

 

Financial variation: Original Contract Value: £1,593,535,200 

Estimated Variation Value: £22,450,772 (excluding Supplier 
Management Fee and VAT) 

Additional cost due to variation: £0 

New Contract value: £0 
 

 
1. This Variation must be agreed and signed by both Parties to the Contract and shall only be 

effective from the date it is signed by the Buyer. 

 
2. Words and expressions in this Variation shall have the meanings given to them in the Contract. 

 
3. The Contract, including any previous Variations, shall remain effective and unaltered except as 

amended by this Variation. 



3 Framework Ref: RM6217 
Project Version: v1.0 
Model Version: v3.1 

OFFICIAL - SENSITIVE 

 

  

Joint Schedule 2 (Variation Form) 
Crown Copyright 2018 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Buyer 
 

 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
 
 
 

 

Signed by an authorised signatory for and on behalf of the Supplier             
 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 

 

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
 
XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Signature 

Date 

Name (in Capitals) 

Address 

Signature 

Date 

Name (in Capitals) 

Address 


